Mobile Grooming services, but it does not include discounts, returns, tips, and sales taxes.

5. The disclosures are based on information reported to us by our franchisees and available

information pulled directly into our consolidated database from accessible locations. The

information has not been audited.

6. The historical financial performance figures do not reflect the costs of sales, operating

expenses or other costs or expenses that must be deducted from the gross revenue or gross sales

figures to obtain your net income or profit. You should conduct an independent investigation of

the costs and expenses you will incur in operating your franchised business. Franchisees or former

franchisees, listed in the disclosure document, may be one source of this information.

7. Written substantiation of this financial performance representation will be made available

to you upon reasonable request.

Pro Forma Financial Performance Representations

Grooming Sales 1 Van 2 Vans 3 Vans

Grooming Sales (assumes

5 dogs per day at $155 per

ticket per Item 19 with an

equivalent total of 6 days

per week typically 2

groomers with alternating

schedules per van)

$241,800   $483,600   $725,400

  Total

Grooming
$241,800

Total

Grooming
$483,600

Total

Grooming
$725,400

41 – NPM FRANCHISING, LLC FDD

Sales Sales Sales

COS

Merchant Processing

(Assumption - 2.75% of

Total Sales)

$ 8,463   $ 16,926   $ 25,389

 COS (shampoos, supplies,

etc.)
$ 4,000   $8,000   $12,000

  Total COS $12,463  Total COS $24,926  Total COS $37,389

Gross

Profit
  $229,337   $458,674   $688,011

Expenses

 Vehicle Lease Payment

(est. $2,400 per month)
$28,800   $57,600   $86,400

 Vehicle & Liability

Insurance
$4,800   $9,600   $14,400

Fuel (18 mpg, at 7 mile

drive per groom at $5.00

per gallon for diesel)

$3,539   $7,078   $10,617

 Vehicle Storage/Cleaning $3,600   $6,300   $11,025

 Licenses and Permits $1,000   $1,500   $2,000

 Dues and Subscriptions $1,200   $1,440   $2,160

 Repairs and Maintenance $5,000   $10,000   $15,000

 Supplies $4,000   $8,000   $12,000

Royalty Fee (8% up to

399k, 7% from 400-499k,

6% from 500-599k, 5%

from 600k+

$19,344   $37,772   $51,270

 Marketing Fee (1.5%) $3,627   $7,254   $10,881

Payroll Groomers (35%

commission of grooming

sales paid as employees)

$84,630   $169,260   $253,890

 Payroll Taxes (assumes

10.5% for federal & state)
$8,886   $17,772   $26,658

Worker’s Compensation

Insurance (assumes $70 per

month per employee)

$1,680   $3,360   $5,040

 Payroll Fees $1,200   $1,500   $1,800

 Professional Fees $2,500   $5,000   $7,500

 Miscellaneous $5,000   $10,000   $15,000

  Total

Expenses
$178,806

Total

Expenses
$353,436

Total

Expenses
$525,641

  EBITDA

(1 Van)
$50,531

EBITDA

(2 Vans)
$105,238

EBITDA

(3 Vans)
$162,370

42 – NPM FRANCHISING, LLC FDD

Notes to Pro Forma Representations:

1. These figures are only estimates of what we think you may earn. Your individual

results may differ. There is no assurance that you’ll earn as much.

2. The financial performance representation is a 12-month projection of a franchisee’s

potential future financial performance.

3. In this representation, the following definitions shall apply: